

## **Heart of the Community Award**

salutes



## Jewish National Fund – Long Island

Your Voice in Israel



L to R: Joseph Fingerman, Signature Bank, Jothy Narendran, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP and Howard Ingram, Jewish National Fund

## **ABOUT JEWISH NATIONAL FUND - LONG ISLAND**

Jewish National Fund (JNF) is the leading philanthropic organization for Israel that supports critical environmental and nation building activities in Israel's north and south. Through its One Billion Dollar Roadmap for the Next Decade, JNF is developing new communities in the Galilee and Negev, connecting the next generation to Israel, and creating infrastructure and programs that support ecology, individuals with special needs, and heritage site preservation.

## WORKING WITH JASPAN SCHLESINGER

Jaspan Schlesinger LLP is proud to support the Jewish National Fund Long Island regional community.

